
HUD Public & Indian Housing Smoke Free Team Members 

 
 

Program Office Smoke Free Point of Contact: 
• Leroy Ferguson (Leroy.L.Ferguson@hud.gov), Team Lead 

• Monica Shepherd (Monica.C.Shepherd@hud.gov) 

 

Resource Page: 
• www.hud.gov/smokefreepublichousing 

 

Office of Field Operations Smoke Free Team Members: 
• Charles Eldridge (Charles.Eldridge@hud.gov), Team Lead 

• Grennetta Taylor (Grenetta.J.Taylor@hud.gov) 

• Kelley Lyons (Kelley.L.Lyons@hud.gov) 

 

Network Ambassadors 
 

Northeast Network (Regions 1, 2 and 3)  Chevelle D. McCray (Chevelle.D.McCray@hud.gov) 

Southeast Network ( Region 4)   Nzinga C. Wallace (Nzinga.C.Wallace@hud.gov) 

Upper Midwest Network (Region 5)  Pam Kosuth (Pam.Kosuth@hud.gov) 

Southwest Network (Region 6)   Lorraine D. Walls (Lorraine.D.Walls@hud.gov) 

Mountains and Plains (Regions 7 & 8)  Mary S. Tepe (Mary.S.Tepe@hud.gov) 

Pride Network (Regions 9 & 10)   Trevor T. Auser (Trevor.T.Auser@hud.gov) 
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